10f3

SCRAM of California, Inc.

AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES #4371
AMENDMENT I

This Amendment III to that Agreement for Services #4371, made and entered mto by and between
the County of El Dorado, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter referred to as
"County"} and SCRAM of California, Inc., a California Corporation, duly qualified to conduct
business in the State of California, whose principal place of business is 555 W. Beech St, Suite 400,
San Diego, CA 92101, (hereinafter referred to as "Contractor");

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Contractor has been engaged by County to provide continuous transdermal electronic
alcohol monitoring equipment, SCRAM CAM Bracelet with and without the house arrest
component, SCRAM One-Piece GPS, SCRAM GPS Home Base Cellular unit, and SCRAM
Remote Breath, along with access to SCRAM System Program Management Center (currently
known as SCRAMNET), and provide necessary equipment and internet based software program
training to staff on an “as-requested” basis for the Probation Department in accordance with
Agreement for Services #4371, dated January 1, 2019; and its Amendment [, dated May 18, 2021;

and its Amendment I, dated January 11, 2022; incorporated herein and made by reference a part
hereof; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have mutually agreed to revise the term of the Agreement, hereby
amending ARTICLE I Term; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have mutually agreed to revise the Compensation for Services of the
Agreement, hereby amending ARTICLE Il Compensation for Services; and

NOW THEREFORE, the parties do hereby agree that Agreement for Services #4371 shall be
amended a second time as follows:

L ARTICLE 1L, Term, of the Agreement is amended in its entirety to read as
follows:

ARTICLE II
Term: This Agreement shall become effective upon final execution by both parties hereto
and shall cover the period of January 1, 2020, through April 30, 2023.

II. ARTICLE 111, Compensation for Services, Paragraph Six of the Agreement is
amended to read as follows:

The total amount of this Agreement shall not exceed $1,600,000.00, inclusive of all costs,
taxes, and expenses.

ISC #4371
SCRAM of California, Inc. 1of3 Third Amendment

23-0694 F 1 of 3



20of 3

Except as herein amended, all other parts and sections of that Agreement #4371 shall remain
unchanged and in full force and effect.

/

"

i

//

Y

1

1

i

"

i

1

I

1/

I

1

JSC #4371
SCRAM of California, Inc. 20of3 Third Amendment

23-0694 F 2 of 3



30f3

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties hereto have executed this third Amendment to that
Agreement for Services #4371 on the dates indicated below.

-- COUNTY OF EL DORADO --

Dated: /&’//—,‘ZZ

By: e
Chair
Board of Supervisors
“C()unty”
ATTEST:
Kim Dawson
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
By: / %‘,&q,_ Dated: SO~ // - B
uty Clerk~
-- CONTRACTOR --
SCRAM of California, Inc.
A California Corporation
il f2/f
By: ,{%‘/ Dated: 9 02 /’/2
e Royce McDonald i
Chief Operating Officer
"Contractor"
J8C #4371
SCRAM of California, Inc. 3of3 Third Amendment

23-0694 F 3 of 3





